
Country Acronym Institition Full name Position at the institution E-mail address

P1 Bulgaria IUC International University College Christina Armutlieva Project Coordinator christina.armutlieva@vumk.eu

P1 Bulgaria IUC International University College Todor Kolev Radev President todor.radev@vumk.eu

P1 Bulgaria IUC International University College

Nedyalka Kirilova 

Pencheva

International Cooperation 

Coordinator neli.pencheva@vumk.eu

P1 Bulgaria IUC International University College Gergana Dimitrova Assistance Prof., PhD gergana.dimitrova@vumk.eu

P2 Armenia ANAU

Armenian National Agrarian 

University Satik Avagyan

Leading Specialist of the 

Department of International 

Relations, Lecturer av.satik@rambler.ru

P2 Armenia ANAU

Armenian National Agrarian 

University Mariam Movsisyan International relations av.satik@rambler.ru

P2 Armenia ANAU

Armenian National Agrarian 

University Arpine Sukiasyan International relations arpine_su@mail.ru
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P3 Armenia GSU Gavar State University Satenik Sargsyan

Methodologist at Academic 

Policy Department, Gavar 

State University satsargsyan@yahoo.com

P3 Armenia GSU Gavar State University Hayarpi Mkrtchyan PR specialist a.e.mkrtchyan@gmail.com

P3 Armenia GSU Gavar State University Sipan Arevshatyan IT specialist sipan4434@gmail.com

P3 Armenia GSU Gavar State University Manane Hakobyan Quality assurance specialist mananehakobyan@mail.ru

P3 Armenia GSU Gavar State University Ruzanna Hakobyan Rector of Gavar State Universityruzanna.hakobyan@mail.ru

P4 Armenia SEUA

State Engineering University of 

Armenia (Polytechnic) Arusyak Abrahamyan Assistant Professor airis-lea@yandex.ru

P4 Armenia SEUA

State Engineering University of 

Armenia (Polytechnic) Ruben Aghgashyan Vice-Rector rubag@seua.am

P4 Armenia SEUA

State Engineering University of 

Armenia (Polytechnic) Henri Balabanyan

Academic Secretary, 

Associate Professor hbalabanyan@seua.am

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Alexander Markarov Deputy Vice Rector amarkarov@ysu.am

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Ruben Markosyan

Vice Rector for student, 

alumni and public relations 

affairs rmarkosyan@ysu.am

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Kristine Antonyan Associate Professor k.antonyan@gmail.com

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Ghaplanyan Vardan vardanghaplanyan@gmail.com

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Ashrafyan Yuri  yuriashrafyan@ysu.am

P5 Armenia YSU Yerevan State University Alaverdyan Roza roza-alaverdyan@mail.ru

P6 Belarus BSEU

Belarusian State Economic 

University Maryna Zaranskaya

Instructor of the Department 

of Intercultural Economic 

Communication manochka@yandex.ru

P7 Belarus BTEU

Belarusian Trade and Economics 

University of Consumer 

Cooperatives Valiantsina Astafyeva 

Dean of Faculty of 

Accounting and Finance, 

PhD of Economics, 

Associate Professor v_astaf@mail.ru
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P8 Belarus GSTU

P.O. Sukhoi State Technical 

University of Gomel Aliaksandr Sychou

Vice Rector for Education 

and Instruction, PhD in 

Engineering sychev@gstu.by

P9 Belarus VSTU

Vitebsk State Technological 

University Tamara Kasayeva 

Head of Economics 

Department, PhD kasaevatv@mail.ru

P10 Georgia CU Caucasus University Boris Lezhava Dean blezhava@cu.edu.ge

P11 Georgia GTU Gori Teaching University Ruizan Mekvabidze

Head of International 

Relations Office gsu@grt.ge

P12 Georgia IBSU International Black Sea University Goderdzi Buchashvili

Director of Institute of 

Postgraduate Studies gogabuchashvili@ibsu.edu.ge

P13 Geogria TSU

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State 

University Marine Chitashvili Vice Rector marine.chitashvili@tsu.ge

P14 Moldova CSU Comrat State University Vadim Sirkeli

Head of Dept. of Information 

Technologies, Mathematics 

and Physics, Assoc.Prof., 

Ph.D. vsirkeli@yahoo.com

P14 Moldova CSU Comrat State University Olga Sibova

Senior lecturer, Faculty of 

Economics koll2002@mail.ru

P15 Moldova MSU Moldova State University Marian Jalencu

Doctor of Economics, 

Associate Professor, Head of 

Business Administration 

Department jalencu_marian@yahoo.com

P16 Moldova SAUM

State Agrarian University of 

Moldova Cristina Cosciug 

Head of Economics 

Department, PhD c.cosciug@uasm.md

P17 Moldova USB

Alecu Russo Balti State 

University Valentina Pritcan

Vice-Rector for Research 

and International Relations , 

PhD in Psychology vpritcan@yahoo.com

P18 Ukraine CSTU

Cherkasy State Technological 

University Yuriy Vdovichenko Assoc. Prof. vice-rector@yandex.ru

mailto:kasaevatv@mail.ru
mailto:blezhava@cu.edu.ge


P19 Ukraine EUNU

Volodymyr Dahl East Ukrainain 

National University Olesya Gladushyna

Coordinator of International 

Projects and Programs gladushyna@gmail.com

P20 Ukraine NTU KhPI

National Technical University 

Kharkiv Polytechnic Institute Anastasiya Makarenko

Assistant Professor at 

Finance Dept. makarenko2005@yahoo.com

P21 Ukraine LAC Lviv Academy of Commerce Tetyana Shtanko 

Head of International 

Relations and Strategic tshtanko@gmail.com

P21 Ukraine LAC Lviv Academy of Commerce Yuliia Poliakova 

Vice-Dean of the 

International Economical 

Relations Faculty julia_polyakova@land.ru

P22 Ukraine LNTU

Lutsk National Technical 

University Nataliya Riznyk

Head of Banking 

Department, Doctor of 

Economics, Associate 

Professor

natalka2302@yandex.ua, 

riznyk.nataliya@lntu.edu.ua

P23 Ukraine LPNU

Lviv Polytechnic National 

University Ihor Oleksiv

Associate professor of 

Management and 

International Business 

department, PhD ol.ih33@gmail.com

P24 Ukraine ONEU

Odessa National Economic 

University Ruzana Arutiunian PhD, Banking Department

ruzaodessa@gmail.com 

ruzanna@3g.ua

P25 Greece UTH University of Thessaly

Nikolaos 

Triantafyllopoulos Assistant Professor ntriant@uth.gr

P26 France ASD Agrosup Dijon Corinne Stewart International Relations corinne.stewart@agrosupdijon.fr

P27 Portugal IPB Instituto Politécnico de Bragança

Orlando Isidoro Afonso 

Rodrigues Vice President orlando@ipb.pt

P28 UK UCB University College Birmingham Paul Kitchen Project Coordinator p.kitchen@ucb.ac.uk

P28 UK UCB University College Birmingham Rachel Mason Lecturer Business and Marketingr.mason@ucb.ac.uk

P29 UK CC Clevercherry.com

Helen Elizabeth 

Catchpowle Project Manager helen@clevercherry.com
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